
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1604
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2002
HIV/AIDS
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of International Conferences organized with help of W.H.O. and other International Agencies during 2000-2001 and 2001-2002 to discuss HIV/AIDS rising cases in the country;

(b) whether some suggestions have been made in these conferences; and

(c) if so, the details thereof Conference-wise alongwith steps to be taken by the Government to implement the same?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) NACO has not organized any International Conference with the help of W.H.O. and other agencies during 2000-2001 and 2001-
2002 to discuss HIV/AIDS rising cases in the country.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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